oma ot

o . | . ‘ . 691.0

Page 2

e

-that she had not rmet Rogers prior to this incident,

The Agent asked Butcau if she had ever been in a rental institution

and she limg up.  In afew ninutes, Linda Slater called back and

stated that Buteau had been wsct by asking her that question., However,
Slater stated that Buteau -told her that she had never had any rental
problens,

Buteau advised that she called the FBI in liartford and they expressed

no intercst., She also stated that shic called the Hartford Police
Departrent, who resnonded with taree cars. After hearing her storxy,
the Officers called .it "garbage" and left.

Subjects arc not of record with this Service.
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AT 44-2412 ’

He described SIRHAN as being generally anti-social
‘and as far as HUTTON was concerned he did not personally
like SIRHAN and avoided him when possible. He has had
coffee and possibly sat at the same table at lunch.with him
in the Campus Center of the college. He was unable to offer
any additional information concerning him or his backgrousgd.

-2 -
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LA 56-156

LEAD
LOS ANGELES
AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA. Will consider inter-

viewing those individuals above who have not previously been
interviewed. _
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-*1 . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

6/13/68

P v »+ = Dot

HAGOP H, PUEREDJIAN, Eastern Oklahoma State
College, WiIburton; OKlahoma.~ furnished the following
information: .

DJEREDJIAN advised that beginning in
October, 1959, he attended Pasadena City College,
Pasadena, California, for three semesters when first
arriving in the United States from his home country of
Lebanon, - During this period, he worked with a
Mr, LAMPKIN, Special Agent in Charge, Security Office,
United States Department, Los Angeles, California.
During this time, he submitted numerous reports to ©

LAMPKIN concerning various foreign and erratical student

organizations including the Arab Student Association,

He stated that in Phoenix, Arizona, shortly after the
assassination of ROBERT KENNEDY, he saw a picture of the
alleged assassin on television and stated in the presence
of his wife and mother and father-in-law that the face
looked familiar to him., He believed he had seen this
individual around either Pasadena City College or
Pasadena High School while attending school in Pasadena.
He did not and still does not recognize the name SIRHAN
SIRHAN, It was his opinion that of all the organizations
at Pasadena City College, the best possible source of

an assassination attempt would come from the Arab Student
Association, He advised Mr. LEWIS, Present Dean of
Admissions, and Mr, WELDON, ex-Dean of Adnissions of
Pasadena City College, might have more details concerning
such individuals and/or organizations,

DJEREDJIAM stated the only time he had been
in Los Angeles, California, in the past several months
was on Moanday, May 27, 1968. On May 20, 1968, he had
picked up a €adillac automobile -in Detroit, Michigan,
from the Ace Autonobile Transportation Company for
delivery to 8001 East Garvey, South San Gabriel, California.
He recalled this date because this was the last day on
his contract to deliver the automobile. He arrived ~
at the automobile office at approxinately 2:10 PM, where
he turned in the car, received a cashers check on the

on  ©6/13/68 . Wilburton, Oklahoma Fite y_Ok1ah =
SERIAUZED.... £S11TeD . 7 r,i’
¥
SA ROBERT L. MACKECHNEY :pwm Dote dictoreg | 64V3/68 107
: : 101 = LOS ANGELES
This document contains nelther recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FEI ond Is ToSRES Toyouregcncyy
* [t ond fts contents ote not 10 be distrituted outside your ogency. ’/k/
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0C 89-64

DJEREDJIAN stated that while in Detroit,
Michigan, he had produced the Armeniam Radio Voice
Radio Program and published a national weekly newspaper,
"Hye Serant",

DJEREDJIAN stated he would cooperate with
the FBI in any manner possible and if desired, he might
be able to provide helpful information in this matter
if he could review his old reports as submitted to
Mr. LAMPKIN,
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0C 89-64

‘ It is felt the statements of DJEREDJIAN were merely
irresponsible ones, if made at all, and the purpose of
DJEREDJIAM's mother-in-law in reporting him was to cause
;rou})l}e for him in view of her admitted extreme dislike
for him,

2
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be identical to SIRHAN :BISZARA SIRHAN, .
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PD36 (Rev, $:22-64) . .
‘.

“Transmit the following in

~

FBI
Date: 7/11/68

(Type in plaintext o code)

— e e e e - ——— ——— —— ——

e

_ airtel airmail
Via ) ,
(Priority)
Nl o A e S i AP DY A A R PO P gun T Sl e (e . S iy G T W Sty Ty o W A T N wnt S S wpe S ey Yt _dipes Yo Wy _ fop N L e wve e ek s el 9

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
Ff’gh SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-782) (P)
KENSALT
00: LA

Re LA FD-356, 6/20/68, and LA airtel to AL, 6/24/68,

RE: JOHN FAHEY

‘Enclosed herewith for Los Angeles are 30 copies of
an investigative insert setting forth the results of
investigation at St. Louis regarding JOHN HENRY ngEXZUJR,

CED— Los Angeles (Enc. 30)C2P~’
1 - St. Louis
WJE: paw
(3) ap;ﬁ
Wy | 3
Wk
U
Proaie
A \’% i
c*bfA
N\
Approved: Sent M  Per

Special Agent in Chargg,, oc| EasE UNDER E.O. 14176
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WFO 173-135

said, '"What the Hell did you ever do for New York State., 1

am a tax payer from New York., What are you doing here?"

She made no threats against KENNEDY. This woman and companion,
' both carried strong odor of alcohol. Both seen near grave of
late President JOHN F, KENNEDY later in afternoon when Brigade
2506 made a floral presentation there.

\ WFO is not attempting to identify'persons in photo-
graph as no threat made and no connection with murder of
"KENNEDY indicated. Photographs and information concerning this
incident furnished to Los Angeles for exhibition of photos to
witnesses at scene of shooting of KENNEDY if necessary.

-2 -
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MAY 1962 EITION .
G$A GEN. REG NO. TV

«  URITED STATES GOVERNMENT !

Memorandum .

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 “ . 2010-106-03 ‘

A .
(/} a SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 7/11/68
& -\
FROM  : SAC, CHICAGO (89-61)
SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Los Angeles airtel to Chicago dated 6/27/68, regarding
MISCH TENNEY.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 30 copies of an FD-302
reflecting interview with TENNEY.

For information of Los Angeles, MISCH A s
one of the largest, nationally known race horse iner-owners
in the United States. TENNEY has had winners at“most of the major

tracks throughout the country and from all indications, enjoys
a 'very solid reputation.

_ Interview of TENNEY indicates he is a stable conservative
individual who originates from the Southwest.

O

? égi Angeles (Enc. 30)&’
- o -
| o ) 56 /56 /339

NEB:js 27422
@) nrd Zﬁu.

b&?01944;&J% HA@%”.
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KC 62-8651

On 7/10/68 DAVID PAV Labor Relation Representative,
General Motors Assembly Diyision, 100 Kindelberger Road,
Kansas City, Kansas, adviged he could locate no record
identifiable with JOHN DAVIS WRIGHT or JOHN WRIGHT. DAVIS
stated there are many General Motors facilities 'in the
Los Angeles area, but the Southgate Assembly Plant is
at Anaheim, California.

LEAD:
LOS ANGELES DIVISION
At Anahein, California:

Will determine whether: JOHN WRIGHT,/ DOB 3/11/32,
is a past or present employee of‘qy §ouﬁhga e Assembly P%ant.

w7 4
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.
; HEYi
1A 55_155 . T ‘ S ,.i‘. A £ ITY 21 It M
" OWEN is described as followe:.
e -.Neme  -. . -  OIXVER JERRY OWEN, aka
Oliger Brindley Owen
Birth data 4/16/13
Obip
Sex ' Male
Race ! White
Netionality American
Height &)
Weight 207 pounds
Hair Brown, graying
Eyes " Blue ‘
FBI No. L26 190 &
LEAD
PHOENTIX

AT PHOENIX, ARIZONA: Wili conduct appropriate
investigation to determine 1f above individual was arrested
by Maricopa County authorities; and il so, obtain complete
details concerning arrest, investigation conducted and
disposition of charges,

Phoenix requested to expeditibusiy cover this
lesd,

= . 1 . - - 1 < . - - . - o v e

~ P PR
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Cover.Sheet for Informont Report or Mol wl
FD-306 (Rev. 3-13-68)

‘e

‘ .

Date prepared

Date received Received from (rame or symbol number)

b~ to- 63

Received by
<aleshi F- Whked <+ .
n Willie R WHi 3T,

-

Method of delivery (check appropriate bloc s/

%m person (T by telephone by mail CJorally

{3 recording device {0 written by Informent

If orally furnished and i)eduwd to writing by Agent:
ate

“—

Date of Report

Dictated to

Transcribed

Authenticated
by Informant

Date(s) of activity

L-16-03

Brief description of activity or material

Decumsnds Re BA kG oAy Dadn

onN_ K1 18ac_ I<1¥/Aw/ "/a Attty

.File where originalis located ifnotattached

%Aclc CoriNB L4 Surte 575 — 37w ils Huee é/{/o 5t-r50

VIOLENCE OR REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES WERE NOT DISCUSSED.

* INDIVIDUALS DESIGNATED BY AN ASTERISK (*) ONLY ATTENDED A MEETING AND DID NOT ACTIVELY PARTICIPATE.

LA Phme 386~ Y4200

Kb G /10) (3

Ste FN-20> on INYEZVIEW wiITH

Block Stamp

5L-ISC —/345
smw:n_—z;?m w

JUL1Z 1889
FBI —LOS ANGELES,
A-WnrRgd |34z

s
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" . e IRANIAN'CMOASSY ! )
‘ ‘e WASHINGION 0,D € '
.i ;'.‘ ' '-'," [ .
K N June 28, 1962 .
' ‘! l'.. " , .1P .
'l . LO WHOM ID MAY CONCERN " o N
Thia s to testify that the part?cu!aré of |"
{ Birth Certificate No. 12 held dy Khaibar Khan 7
i ¢ holder of Passport No.. are as Jollows: .. 3
L NAME: KHATBAR > BRI
' JSURNAME: - KHAN . ! ‘
W s‘BIRTH FLACE: (BAKHTTARI) MASJID.IX. SOL}Z{AH)' . ¢
.- *BIRTH DATE:  MARCH 21, 1925 (1305/1/1) . L A
V' . PATHER'S NAME:  HADJI KHAN " & C e L
' ' BIRTH CERTIFICATE NO.: 4731 . e [ : )
 ISSUED: . MASJID.XI.SOLYMAN =~ T Lo i
; MOTHER'S NAME: ° MEHREH BAKHTIARI - IR
- BIRTH CERTIPICATE NO.: 3451 L : 4
ISSUED: BAKHTIART o : N )
. 'l\( =, . . 4w
' However, the name of "Joodarzian” was used . - ]
' temporarily which s no.lonuer 1t !#ga’ name. "
e '1'::..:.:;-.w.1€3..'...\....,.'.‘..;.*...';. R 3 ‘ 'if
AT ' . '. : . o=tmbao of dwon :
O L " . ' P
Yy ' g . o . o
, ! ,: . . - ) ) i .f.;.!' ¢ » ”‘1
to? v ‘
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Jorn L, ue.cu.\uw. ARK,, CHAIRMAN
2 NENAY My IACK ION, WASH, KARY, Ko MUNOT, $. OAR,
SAM o EAVYIN, IR, N.C, CARG, Y. CVATIS, NKON,
HUDERT M HUMPHREY, MINIG,  JACO® Ko JIAVITS, MY
CANEST SAVONNG, ALASKA IACK MALER, IOWA
COMUND B, MYSKIE, MANE JAMES B, PEARSON, HANS, gc .f a ,%i i ’g
CLAIOORNE PELL, A1, > {
ABRANAM RIBICOFT, CONN, nt c a c*’ c““ e

Prenn SALIOTns CAP s . commIrTEC ON

FICARE SALINGER, CALIP.
i WALTCR Lo . + GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS
| CHLF CLERK AND STAFP O1AESTON

Novexber 20, 1964

Mr. Richard H. Wels
Moss, Wels and Marcus
341 Madison Avenue
New York, New York

{ Dear Mr. Wels:

This is to ecknowledge your letter of November 16, 196k,
suggesting the possibility that information contained in the
files of our Subcommittee was made available by soxe weans to
the Iranian Anbassador.

As you know. our Subcoxmittee has been in commnication
not only with the Iranien Embassy in Washington but also with
the Department of Justice and the Department of State concerning
this matter. Although there has not been the free exchange of
‘information between our Subcommittee and the Iranian Exbassy,
there have been occasions when it was necessary to be in touch
with then. With the Departuent of Justice, of course, and the
Department of State, it has been found desireble to exchange N
information, particularly since the Department of State under-
took some investigation in Iran at our request. )

- I a1 not convinced that the rere possession of your
Jetter by the Arnbassador from Iran indicates that the integrity
of cur Subcormittee files or Subcommittee personnel had been
violated. No Subcomnittee mexber or employee has any interest
in this matter other than to learn the truth. Nevertheless, I
ex ceusing an inquiry to be made in an attempt to determine

. what transpired. .

Sincerely yours,

; ' 3o /Zz/ﬁ %;EQKZW
} Chairmen |

N

oty TV - o St Attt SN - N

¢ L
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IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Max 16,1967

Mr. Scurver introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Com.
mittee on the Judiciary

A BIiL
For the relief of Xhaiber Xhan.
1 Be it enacted by the Senate and Iouse of Representa~
2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
3 That, for the purposes of the Tmmigration and Nationality
4 Act, Xhaiber Khan shall be held and considered to have
5 been lawfully admitted to the United States for permanent
6 residence as of the date of the enactment of this Act, upon

P ayment of the required visa fee. Upon the granting of per-
HUEIL 2UDLULIALY su wienas siwawws s R ooy dne

9 the Secretary of State shall instruct the proper quota-control
10 officer to deduct one number from the appropriate quota 1or

11 the first-year that such quota is available.
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